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COUNTY OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS

AREA CODE 920

Accounting

Aging Services

Child Support Agency
Circuit Court

Clerk of Courts

Code Enforcement
Coroner

Corporation Counsel
County Board Chair
County Clerk

District Attorney

DNR John Schreiber
Emergency Management
Food Pantry

Fox River Industries
Highway Department
Health & Human Services Department
IT Department

Land Conservation

GIS Mapping

Land Development Director
Maintenance

Mental Health Clinic
Nursing Services

Real Property Lister
Register in Probate
Register of Deeds
Sheriff's Department
Sheriff Administration
Sheriff Jail

Surveyor

Treasurer

University Extension Office
Veteran’s Service Office

294-4006
294-4070
294-4048
294-4042
294-4142
294-4156
294-4000
294-4067
294-4031
294-4005
294-4046
369-6028
361-5416
294-4102
361-3484
294-4060
294-4070
294-4160
294-4051
294-4174
294-4156
294-4012
294-4070
294-4070
294-4015
294-4044
294-4021
294-4000
294-4134
294-4059
294-4026
294-4018
294-4032
294-4123



FEDERAL OFFICIALS

The White House

President Donald Trump
1600 Pennsylvania Ave
Washington, DC 20500

(202) 456-1414
E-mail: president@whitehouse.gov

Vice-President Mike Pence
Eisenhower Executive Office Building
Washington, DC 20500 (202) 456-2326
E-mail: vice.president@whitehouse.gov

Senator Ron Johnson
328 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-5323
Website: http://ronjohnson.senate.gov
Milwaukee Office: (414) 276-7282
517 Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee WI 53202

Senator Tammy Baldwin
1 Russell Courtyard
Washington DC 20510
(202) 224-5653
Website: www.baldwin.senate.gov
Madison Office (608) 264-5338

Rep. Glenn Grothman, 6 District
501 Cannon H.O.B.
Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-2476
Website: grothman.house.gov
E-mail: ggrothman@mail.house.gov
Fond du Lac Office (920) 907-0624



mailto:president@whitehouse.gov
http://ronjohnson.senate.gov/
http://www.baldwin.senate.gov/
mailto:ggrothman@mail.house.gov

STATE OFFICIALS

GOVERNOR
Tony Evers
PO Box 7863, Madison WI 53707-7863
(608) 266-1212
E-mail: govgeneral@wisconsin.gov

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Mandela Barnes
E-mail: ltgov@wisconsin.gov
19 East, State Capitol, PO Box 2043
Madison WI 53701-2043
(608) 267-3571

SECRETARY OF STATE
Douglas J. LaFollette
PO Box 7848, Madison WI 53707-7848
(608) 266-8888

STATE TREASURER
Sarah Godlewsk
PO Box 7871, Madison WI 53707-7871
(608) 266-1714

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Josh Kaul
PO Box 7857, Madison, WI 53707-7857
(608) 266-1221

STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
Carolyn Stanford Taylor
PO Box 7841, Madison WI 53707-7841
(608) 267-1711


mailto:govgeneral@wisconsin.gov

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICES
Supreme Court

PO Box 1688, Madison WI 53701-1688
(608) 266-1880

CHIEF JUSTICE: PATIENCE D ROGGENSACK
JUSTICES: Brian Hagedorn, Ann Walsh-Bradley,
Daniel Kelly, Annette Kingsland-Ziegler
Rebecca Dallet, Rebecca Bradley

LEGISLATIVE

14™ SENATE DISTRICT
Senator Luther S. Olsen
PO Box 7882, Madison WI 53707-7882
(608) 266-0751
Email: sen.Olsen@legis.wisconsin.gov
District Office (920) 229-4141

415" ASSEMBLY DISTRICT
Representative Joan Ballweg
PO Box 8952, Madison WI 53708
1-888-534-0041 (920) 398-3708
Email: rep.ballweg@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov

42" ASSEMBLY DISTRICT
Representative Jon Plumer
PO Box 8953, Madison WI 53708
1-888-534-0042 (608) 266-3404
Email: rep.plumber@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov

LEGISLATIVE HOT LINE
(800) 362-9472

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU
E-mail: www.legis.state.wi.us/Irb
(608) 266-0341
PO Box 2037, Madison WI 53701-2037
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GREEN LAKE COUNTY
COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISORS
Harley Reabe, County Board Chairman

Joe Gonyo, County Board Vice Chairman
AREA CODE 920

Larry Jenkins PO Box 43, Kingston, WI 53939 229-8827
Village Kingston/Town Kingston Ward 1

Vicki Bernhagen N1609 State Rd 73, Markesan WI 53946 398-3311
Town Manchester

Curt Talma 530 Hollander St., Markesan WI 53946 229-5251
Town Mackford/City Markesan Ward 2/ Town Green Lake Ward 2

Dave Abendroth 608 Airport Dr. Markesan, WI 53946 896-2494
City Markesan Wards 1 & 3

Peter Wallace N4222 Blackbird Point Dr, Markesan, WI 53946 398-8988
Town Green Lake Ward 1

Brian Floeter W3636 Elizabeth Ct., Markesan, WI 53946 229-0067
Town Princeton Ward 2/ Town Marquette
Town Kingston Ward 2/ Village Marquette

Charlie Wielgosh 628 Farmer St., Princeton, WI 54968 229-3808
City Princeton Ward 2/ Town Princeton Ward 1

Patti Garro 438 N Clinton St, Princeton, WI 54968 299-6016
City Princeton Wards 1, 3 & 4

William Boutwell N5982 Killdeer Lane, Green Lake, WI 54941 539-6386
Town Princeton Ward 4/ Town Brooklyn Ward 3
Town St. Marie Ward 1

Sue Wendt 813 South St., Apt. 222, Green Lake, WI 54941 843-1672
City Green Lake Wards 1,2 & 3

Harley Reabe =~ N5878 Lakeview Dr., Green Lake, WI 54941 294-0824
Town Brooklyn Ward 1
Robert Schweder W5440 Oxbow Trail, Princeton, WI 54968 295-3588
Town Seneca/ Town St. Marie Ward 2/ Town Princeton Ward 3
Kathy Morris ~ W1368 Robert Lane, Berlin, WI 54923 361-1250
Town Berlin Ward 1/Town Brooklyn Ward 2
Dennis Mulder 219 S Grove Street, Berlin, WI 54923 361-4505

City Berlin Ward 4

Katie Mehn N8851 County Road VV, Berlin, WI 54923 229-4109
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Dist. 16.

Dist. 17.

Dist. 18.

Dist. 19.

City Berlin Ward 3/ Town Berlin Ward 3

Joe Gonyo 358 E. Noyes St, Berlin, WI 54923
City Berlin Ward 2

Keith Hess 305 Sacramento St., Berlin, WI 54923
City Berlin Ward 1

Richard Trochinski 236 W. Berlin St, Berlin, WI 54923
City Berlin Ward 6

Robert Lyon 603 SW Ceresco St, Berlin, WI 54923
City Berlin Ward 5/ Town Berlin Ward 2

361-4925

509-9329

290-2560

229-4685



COUNTY OFFICES & DEPARTMENTS
Green Lake County Government Center
571 County Rd A.

GREEN LAKE, WI 54941-8630
Web site: www.co.green-lake.wi.us

County Administrator
Phone 294-4166 Fax:294-4135
Description: Coordination of day-to-day County operations, development of annual budget, annual
audit oversight, Human Resources, provides input, guidance and recommendations to the County
Board. Ensures that ordinances, resolutions, policies, regulations, state and federal laws are observed
and executed.
Cathy Schmit, County Administrator
Nicole Geschke, Human Resources Coordinator
Angie Petruske, Account Budget Coordinator

CIRCUIT COURT PROBATE
Phone 294-4042
Description: The circuit court is the trial court of general jurisdiction in Wisconsin. It has original
jurisdiction in both civil and criminal matters unless exclusive jurisdiction is given to another court. It
also reviews state agency decisions and hears appeals from municipal courts. Jury trials are conducted
only in circuit courts.
Hon. Mark T. Slate, Circuit Judge
Samantha Gerth, Register in Probate and Judicial Assistant

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
Phone 294-4142

Description: Cases on file with this office include: Felonies, misdemeanors, traffic and forfeiture
ordinance violations, civil, small claims, family matters, and paternity’s, restraining orders, tax warrants
and liens, jury management.

Amy S. Thoma, Clerk of Circuit Court

Allison Kavanaugh, Court Records Clerk/PT

Brandi Schreiber, Court Records Clerk/Deputy
Joy Schwark, Court Records Clerk/Deputy
Cindy Werch, Court Records Clerk/Chief Deputy

CORPORATION COUNSEL
Phone 294-4067 Fax 294-4069
Description: Represent the County in civil matters; give counseling and opinions to the County Board
and it's Committees and all elected officials, to serve as legal advisor to the Land Use Planning
and Zoning Director, to handle Labor Negotiations in conjunction with the Personnel Committee and
County Administrator, serve as Legal Counsel to Green Lake County Department of Health and Human
Services.
Dawn Klockow, Corporation Counsel
Angie Smit, Legal Assistant



COUNTY CLERK
Phone 294-4005 Fax 294-4009

Description: Marriage License Applications, Acceptance of Passports, Hunting and Fishing Licenses,
County Board Records, Resolutions, Petitions and Ordinances, Public Election Records, Committee
Activities, Tax Deed Property, Payroll, Retirement Information, County Mail Service,

Personnel Records, County Health Insurance, Life Insurance and Dog Licenses.

Elizabeth Otto, County Clerk
Nan Hanson, PT Deputy County Clerk
Samantha Stobbe, Deputy County Clerk/Purchasing Agent

COUNTY TREASURER/REAL PROPERTY LISTER
Phone 294-4018 Fax 294-4009
Description: Real Estate Taxes, Tax Deeds, Assessed Values, Descriptions of Property, Property
Ownership, Parcel Maps and Numbers, Fire Numbers and County Investments.
Amanda Toney, Treasurer/Real Property Lister
Lindsey Machkovich, Deputy Treasurer (PT)
Stefanie Meeker, Chief Deputy Treasurer

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Phone 294-4046 Fax 294-4150
Description: Prosecute all misdemeanor and felony criminal actions in which the County or State is a
party; handle juvenile code violations and child protection hearings and County Ordinances and State and
County traffic cases.
Andrew Christenson, District Attorney
Lynn Moen, Victim/Witness Coordinator
Mitzi Putzke, Paralegal/Office Manager
Megan Strahan, Legal Clerk
VACANT, Asst. District Attorney

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Phone 294-4160 Fax 294-4009
William Hutchison — Dir. Information Technology
Jason Kerr, Info. Tech. Support Specialist
Deb Sweeney — Info. Tech. Support Specialist

LAND CONSERVATION
Phone 294-4051 Fax 294-4056
Description: Provide technical service and land and water conservation planning assistance to prevent
soil erosion and protect water quality. The primary local delivery system of natural resource programs
for the Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection (DATCP), and Department
of Natural Resources (DNR).
Paul Gunderson, County Conservationist
Jordan Dornfeld, Soil Conservationist I
Thomas J. Jonker, Soil Conservationist I
Derek R. Kavanaugh, Soil Conservationist II
Todd Morris, Soil Conservationist III
Heidi Weishaar, Administrative Assistant
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LAND USE PLANNING AND ZONING OFFICE
Phone 294-4156 Fax 294-4056
LAND USE REGULATIONS
The Green Lake County Zoning Ordinance shall apply in the Towns of Berlin, Brooklyn, Green
Lake, Mackford, Manchester, Marquette and the Shoreland Protection Ordinance shall apply in
ALL THE TOWNS in Green Lake County. A land use permit is required for construction and
development activities in these areas and is valid for 1 year from the date of issuance.

“Shorelands” are defined as being: Those lands lying within 1,000 feet of the ordinary high
water mark of a lake, pond or flowage; and those lands lying within 300 feet of the
Ordinary high water mark of a river or stream or to the landward side of the floodplain or
Whichever distance is greater.”

Additional information and applications for permits can be obtained from the Code Enforcement Office,
Courthouse, Green Lake, WI 54941 from 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM Monday through Friday.

Matt Kirkman, Director
Carole DeCramer, Administrative Assistant
Krista Kamke, Code Enforcement Officer
VACANT, Code Enforcement Director
Gerald Stanuch, GIS Specialist

COUNTY SURVEYOR
294-4026
Don Lenz - Surveyor

MAINTENANCE
Phone 294-4012 Fax 294-4016
Scott Weir, Maintenance Supervisor
Kathy Doro, Maintenance Custodian
Ron Severson — Maintenance Tech.
Charles Thom, Maintenance Repairperson
Zach Walker, Maintenance Repairperson
Steve Wianecki, Maintenance Custodian

REGISTER OF DEEDS
Phone 294-4021 Fax 294-4009
Description: Record Real Estate Records (Mortgages, Deeds, Easements, etc.) Birth, Marriage or
Death Records, UCC Filings, Federal Tax Liens, Veteran’s Discharges.
Sarah Guenther, Register of Deeds
Renee Thiem-Korth, Deputy Register of Deeds
Jane Thomas, Deputy Register of Deeds

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN EXTENSION OFFICE
Phone 294-4032 Fax 294-4176
Website: www.uwex/edu/ces/cty/greenlake
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http://www.uwex/edu/ces/cty/greenlake

Description: Cooperative Extension Develops practical educational programs tailored to local needs
and based on university knowledge and research. County-based Extension educators are experts in
agriculture and agribusiness, community and economic development, natural resources, family living
and youth development. Extension county-based faculty and staff live and work with the people they

serve in communities across the county.
VACANT/Dept. Head

Katie Gellings, Family Living Agent
Ben Jenkins, Ag Specialist
Morgan Martinez, 4-H Youth Development Agent
Kathy Ninneman, Program Specialist
Kim Zills, Program Specialist/PT

SHERIFF DEPARTMENT
Green Lake County Government Center
571 County Road A., GREEN LAKE, WI 54941

Web site: http:\www.co.green-lake.wi.us

Phone 294-4134 Fax 294-3850
Description: Investigate crimes, citizen complaints, traffic accidents, enforce all criminal and traffic
laws, in charge of the County Jail, search and rescue operations, operate public safety communications
center, operate water, snowmobile and ATV patrol, coordinate law enforcement services with State and
Federal agencies, civil process, emergency and non-emergency calls for service, warrant processing,
distribute Department of Motor Vehicle forms, address crime prevention programs.

ADMINISTRATION
Mark Podoll, Sheriff
Mark Putzke, Chief Deputy Sheriff
Lori L. Evans, Administrative Assistant
Lori Leahy, Corrections Administrator

CLERICAL
Denice Oft, Clerk/Matron
Sara Radloff, Clerk/Matron

SERGEANTS
Jeff Kiener, Sergeant
Kevin Manning, Sergeant
David Cornelius, Communications Sergeant
Sheila Pulice, Communications Sergeant
Kelli Schueler, Corrections Sergeant
Joe Stigen, Corrections Sergeant
Samantha Koscher — Corrections Sergeant

INVESTIGATIONS
Scott Cody, Detective
Chad Holdorf, Detective
Josh Ward, Detective
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DEPUTY SHERIFFS
Ray Colhouer, Deputy Sheriff
Jeremiah Hanson, Deputy Sheriff
Tyler Hoerig, Deputy Sheriff
Ted Kuklinski, Deputy Sheriff
Mike Majeskie, Deputy Sheriff
Michael Prachel, Deputy Sheriff
Jason Preuss, Deputy Sheriff
Troy Schroeder, Deputy Sheriff
Matt Vande Kolk, Deputy Sheriff
Ken Weiner, Deputy Sheriff
Jason Young, Deputy Sheriff

COMMUNICATIONS OFFICERS
Majken Fife, Communications Officer
Danielle Ganz, Communications Officer
Christina Hilscher, Communications Officer (PT)
Samantha Holick, Communications Officer
Cassandra Kohn, Communications Officer
Ben Masters, Communications Officer
Rhonda Prill, Communications Officer
Adam Quade — Communications Officer
Jessica Schaumburg, Communications Officer

CORRECTIONS OFFICERS
Kevin Blank, Corrections Officer
Charlie Engel, Corrections Officer
Carlene Folger, Corrections Officer
Adam Gordon, Corrections Officer
Craig Leinweber, Corrections Officer
Steven Schonscheck, Corrections Officer
Mary Smith, Corrections Officer
VACANT, Corrections Officer
Matt Thill, Corrections Officer
Tawnii Thompson, Corrections Officer
April Vertz, Corrections Officer PT

CORRECTIONS CLERK
Lynn Ryan

COURT SERVICES UNIT
Tim Ganzel, Court Services Unit Officer (PT)
Steve Huber, Court Services Unit Deputy (PT)
Scott Patterson — Court Services Unit Deputy (PT)
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Dan Steckbauer, Court Services Unit Officer (PT)
Kurt Stuckart, Court Services Unit Officer (PT)

MASTER CONTROL AIDE
Rachel Belter (PT)
Dan Bohleber (PT)

Dee Evans (PT)
Connor Hunter (PT)
Ann McCarthy (PT)

Gabe Polcyn (PT)
Gregg Rasske (PT)
Taylor Wallace (PT)

COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
Phone 294-4060 Fax 294-4066
570 South St.

Green Lake, WI 54941-0159

Barry Mashuda, Highway Commissioner
Becky Pence, Administrative Asst.
Aaron Wagner, Superintendent
Jason Franke, Superintendent
Robert Shaffer, Fleet/Warehouse Superintendent
Josh Nitzek — Mechanic
James Seeliger, Sign Man
Dean Anderson, Laborer
Gary Jenkins, Laborer
Andy Krause, Laborer
Jacob Koepke, Laborer
Trent Kuphal, Laborer
Chuck Mittelstadt, Laborer
Douglas Nighbor, Laborer
Steve Otto, Laborer
Bruce Przybyl - Laborer
Richard Rasmussen, Laborer
Randy Scherbarth, Laborer
VACANT, Laborer
Robert Stellmacher, Laborer
Steve Warwick, Laborer
Josh Weisensel — Laborer

GREEN LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
Phone 294-4070 Fax 294-4139
571 County Rd A
Green Lake, WI 54941-0588
CRISIS INTERVENTION 294-4070
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AFTER HOURS 294-4000
Email: glcdhhs@co.green-lake.wi.us

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DIRECTORS
Jason Jerome, Director
Dr. Linda DiRaimondo, MD — Medical Director

ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT
Karen Davis, Administrative Asst.
Heather DeWitt- Receptionist
Roxanne Haedt, Account Clerk Specialist
Laurie Kearns, Secretary
Beth Matuszeski, Billing Specialist
Amanda Stibb, Data Entry Specialist
Pam Weber, Data Entry Specialist/Insurance Verification Rep.
Kayla Yonke, Financial Manager

AGING/ADRC UNIT
Description: Nutrition programs, transportation, Benefit Specialist, Long Term Support
services/planning, Supportive Home Care, Residential Services, Adult Protective Services, Guardianship
Services, and Developmental Disabilities Services.
Betty Bradley, Unit Manager
Jennifer Dille, ADRC Director
Kristen Dorsch, Adult Protective Services
Irene Kutz, Elderly Benefit Specialist
Debra Mirr, Mealsite Manager PT
Kathy Mulhern, Nutrition/Volunteer Coordinator
Vanessa Schultz, ADRC Resource Specialist
Elizabeth Taylor, Mealsite Manager PT
Sharon Timm, Mealsite Manager PT
Matt Wecker, Disability Benefits Specialist
Lisa Zimmerman, ADRC Resource Specialist

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH UNIT
Description: Crisis intervention, counseling, Community Support Program, prevention, Comprehensive
Community Services Program Treatment Court.
Nichol Grathen, Unit Manager
Maria Luisa Baldomero, MD
Kent Berney, PhD, Psychologist
Jessica Bowman, Clinical Therapist
Tammi Cassidy, Dual Diagnosis Clinical Therapist
Lana Hilbert, Clinical Therapist
Susan Mertely, Psychiatric Nurse
Kate Meyer — CLTS/CCs Coordinator
Carrie Nitz — Drug Court Coordinator
Sara Rhode, Dual Diagnosis Clinical Therapist
Wes Shemanski — CCs Service Facilitator
Jason Wickstrom, Mental Health Case Manager
15



Brooke Zank, CSP Professional/Crisis Case Worker

CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES
Description: Child Welfare, Juvenile Court Services, Crisis Intervention, Domestic Abuse Services.
Susan Sleezer, Unit Manager
Tara Eichstedt — CST Coordinator
Danica Riedeman, Community Resp/Social Worker

Cassandra Reigh, Social Worker
Melissa Roth, Social Worker
Lisa Schiessl, Social Worker

Stephanie Simon, In-Home Therapist/CCS Service Facilitator

Claire Wendt, Social Worker
Jordyn Zabel, Social Worker

Jennifer Zeleske, Case Manager

CHILD SUPPORT AGENCY AND ECONOMIC SUPPORT UNIT
CHILD SUPPORT AGENCY Phone 294-4048 Fax 294-4101
Child Support Description: Establishing a Child Support Order, Enforcement of a Child Support

Order, and Establishing Paternity of your child.
Economic Support Unit Description: Wisconsin Works, Medical Assistance, Food Stamps, Energy

Assistance, Day Care.
Shelby Jensen, Unit Manager
Danette Harttert, Economic Support Worker
Hiedi Musselman — Economic Support Worker
Kristin Otto, Economic Support Worker
Amy Rudolf, Child Support Specialist I
Angie Smit, Administrative Assistant
Jodi Vande Kolk, Economic Support Worker
Jesica Walker, Child Support Specialist I
Suzanne Wood, Economic Support Worker

Health Unit
Description: Provides a variety of services to maintain or improve the state of well being of people.
Services include: Communicable disease surveillance, chronic disease surveillance and prevention,
environmental health services, disaster preparedness/emergency government and maternal and child

health services.
Kathryn S. Munsey, Unit Manager/Health Officer

Shari Krause, Public Health Program Specialist PT
Julia McCarroll, Public Health Nurse/Health Educator
Allison McCormick, Environmental Health Specialist
Renee Peters, Birth to 3 Services Coord./Child’s COP Coordinator
Rachel Schackow, Public Health Nurse
Kari Schneider, Public Health Nurse PT
Melanie Simpkins, Community Health Educator
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FOX RIVER INDUSTRIES
Phone 361-3484 Fax 361-1195
222 Leffert St. Berlin, WI 54923
Description: Work related/day services for developmentally disabled and chronically mentally ill.
Ed Schuh, Unit Manager
Penny Bahn, Secretary/Bookkeeper 11
Jennifer Benson, CIP Aide
Dawn Brantley, Services Coordinator
Dale Grahn, Material Handler/Bus Driver
Nancy J. Haanen, Sup. Emp. Coord.
Christine Horvath, Program Aide
Jayne Jacobson, Program Aide
Shannon Jahsman, CIP Aide
Lindsay Leedle, Program Aide
Dallas Lewallen, Teacher
Brittany Rohde, Program Aide
Cynthia Stobbe, Representative Payee Specialist
Deborah Stobbe, Lead Bus Driver/ CIP Aide
Toby Trochinski, CIP Aide
Rebecca Voeltner, Production Supervisor
Bonnie Walker, Production Aide
Sherri Wandersee, CIP Aide

OTHER SERVICES:

VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICE
PHONE 294-4123 FAX 294-4139
Green Lake Government Center
571 County Rd A.
Green Lake, WI 54941-0588
Email: glcvso@co.green-lake.wi.us

Description: Aids Veterans in applying for Federal & State VA Benefits, including Medical benefits,
Education Programs, VA Pensions, Loan Programs and Emergency Grants.

Jon Vandeyacht, Veteran’s Service Officer
Robin Kenton, Deputy VSO

COUNTY CORONER
PHONE 294-4000 or 229-8237
John Willett, Coroner
Nancy Puff, Deputy Coroner
Bill Smith, Deputy Coroner

FARM SERVICE AGENCY
294-6474

17


mailto:glcvso@co.green-lake.wi.us

W1740 North St. Suite 100
Green Lake WI 54941
Jacob VandeBerg, Acting FSA County Dir.

CONSUMER PROTECTION
1-800-422-7128

NATURAL RESOURCES
CONSERVATION SERVICE
PHONE 294-6140
Caleb Zahn, District Conservationist
W1740 North St. Suite 100 Green Lake

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
PHONE 361-5416 FAX 361-5405
PO Box 272 108 N Capron St.

Berlin WI 54923
Gary Podoll, Director
gpodoll@cityofberlin.net

GREEN LAKE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
Kathy Munsey — Health Unit 294-4070
Health & Human Services Center Green Lake
Sarah Guenther - ROD 294-4021
Dep. Health Officer for Vital Statistics, Green Lake

DIV. OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
PHONE 920-929-3730 Fond du Lac
State of Wisconsin, Dept. of Military Affairs
Administrator - PHONE 608-266-3232
4802 Sheboygan Ave. PO Box 7865
Madison WI 53707-7865
East Central Regional Director
Highways 41/151 PO Box 984
Fond du Lac WI 54936-0984

CONSERVATION WARDEN
PHONE 920-369-6028
John Schreiber— Warden

FOREST RANGER
PHONE 608-297-2888
Matt Wappler — Forest Ranger
363 Church St. Montello, WI 53949-0430
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FORESTER
PHONE 608-297-2226
Scott Sullivan
363 Church St. Montello, WI 53040-0430

SALVATION ARMY
PHONE 294-4070
Sue Sleezer

AMERICAN RED CROSS
PHONE 920-231-3590
36 Broad St. Suite 150, Oshkosh, WI 54901
163 W. Huron St. Berlin, WI 54923 PHONE 361-4490
Military Emergencies, Health & Safety, Community Programs, Disaster Services and Blood Services.

GREEN LAKE SANITARY DISTRICT
PHONE 920-295-4488, FAX 920-295-3111
N5295 County Rd TT, Princeton, WI 54968
Lisa Reas, Administrator — 920-291-7787 cell
Paulette Z Janssen, Admin. Assistant - 920-291-6121 cell
Stuart Marks, Plant Operator 920-369-8199
Dallas Lewallen, Plant Operator 608-345-7484
Jerry Specht, Board President 920-229-4468
Boni Jensen, Board Secretary 920-398-2666
Ken Bates, Board Treasurer 920-382-1403

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT (3 Year terms)
Janice Hardesty, Chair (6/30/22)
N4207 Lakeshore Drive, Markesan 53946
Ben Moderow (6/30/20)
W1170 Center Rd., Markesan 53946
Ron Triemstra (6/30/21)
W926 Woodland Circle, Green Lake 54941
Alternate: Rick Dornfeld (6/30/21)
Alternate: Michael Lehner (6/30/21)

CONDEMNATION COMMISSION

Terry Wepner (term expires 12/31/21)
Joe Pairise (term expires 12/31/21)
Tony Dolgner (term expires 07/31/22)
J. Steven Hiel (term expires 07/31/22)
Chris Dornfeld (term expires 12/31/20)
Justin Sondalle (term expires 12/31/20)

FAMILY COURT COMMISSIONER
Henry Conti 920-858-4196
PO Box 627, Green Lake, WI 54941
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COURT COMMISSIONERS

Matt Chier 361-9740
137 E Huron St. Berlin, WI 54923
Jon Wilsnack 398-2900

PO Box 520, Markesan, WI 53946

VETERANS’' SERVICE COMMISSION (3 Year terms)
Victor Shrock, Chairman (12/20) 361-3369
W4158 CTH E, Berlin, WI 54923

Robert Mosolf (12/21) 295-3722
330 N Fulton St., Lot #12, Princeton, WI 54968
Robert Burdick (12/19) 394-1174

PO Box 122, Marquette, WI 53947
Jon Vandeyacht, CVSO — Secretary

DRAINAGE BOARD (3 Year terms)
Patrick Krueger, Berlin (5/31/21)
Dick Severson, Markesan (5/31/20)
VACANT (5/31/22)
Paul Gunderson, County Conservationist (Ex-Officio)

RESOURCE COMMITTEE
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 294-4070

GREEN LAKE COUNTY LITERACY COUNCIL
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL
Gail Schroeder 294-3938

ADVOCAP/HEAD START/HOMEOWNER PROGRAM
1-800-631-7760
19 W. First St. Fond du Lac, WI 54935
1-800-323-0150
2929 Harrison St. Oshkosh, WI 54901

APRIL 2019
GREEN LAKE COUNTY COMMITTEES

Harley Reabe, Chairman
Joe Gonyo, Vice-Chairman

ELECTED COMMITTEE BY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
HIGHWAY
Dennis Mulder, Chair
Dave Abendroth, Vice Chair
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Vicki Bernhagen
Bob Schweder

Charilie Wielgosh
Alternate: Joe Gonyo
Secretary: Becky Pence

APPOINTED COMMITTEES
AGRICULTURE/EXTENSION EDUCATION & FAIR COMMITTEE
Patti Garro, Chairman
Katie Mehn, Vice-Chair
Peter Wallace
Keith Hess

Kathy Morris
Alternate: Brian Floeter

Secretary: Kim Zills/Kathy Ninneman

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES BOARD
Joe Gonyo, Chairman
Harley Reabe, Vice-Chair
Richard Trochinski
Charlie Wielgosh

Brian Floeter
Alternate: Kathy Morris

Laypersons: (staggered 3 yr terms)
VACANT (2021)
Nancy Hoffmann (2022)
Joy Waterbury (2022)
Joanne Guden (2021)

JUDICIAL/LAW ENFORCEMENT AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
Larry Jenkins, Chairman
Sue Wendt, Vice-Chair
Peter Wallace
Kathy Morris

Keith Hess
Alternate: Vicki Bernhagen
Secretary: Lori Evans

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
SUB COMMITTEE

ADVOCAP BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Joe Gonyo 2020
Charlie Wielgosh 2020

AGING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

(Laymembers can serve a maximum of two 3 year terms)
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Richard Trochinski, Co. Brd 2020, Chair
VACANT, 2022, 1%t term
Gloria Lichtfuss, 2022, 15t term
Barbara Reif, 2020 2™ term

Darlene Krentz, 2021, 15t term
Alternate: Harley Reabe

AGING & DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER ADVISORY COMNMITTEE
Suzi Giesen 2020
VACANT 2020
Joy Waterbury, Citizen/Consumer Representative 2021
Harley Reabe, Co. Brd 2020

FAMILY RESOURCE COUNCIL
Connie Anderson, Community Rep. April 2020
Tony Beregszazi, ADVOCAP Rep, April 2021
Francesca Pribnow, Parent 2020
Lynn Moen, DA Judicial Rep. 2021
Tammi Eastling, Parent Rep. April 2021
Kathy Anderson-Kemnitz, Com Rep 2021
Katie Gellings, UWEX Rep. 2020
Jennifer Goemer, Parent 2020
Carol Hendrickson, Community Rep 2021
Carrie McCarthy, School Representative 2020
Jessica Bielmeier, ASTOP 2021
Craig Larson, Parent April 2020
Robyn Morris, Parent, April 2020
Rachel Prellwitz, Health Rep April 2021
Gail Olson, Com. Rep. April 2021
Holly Petts, Parent 2021
Mark Podoll, Sheriff, Law Enf. Rep. April 2021
Hope Prochnow, Parent April 2020
Marian Sommerfeldt, Community Rep. April 2021
Richard Trochinski, Co. Brd April 2020

Ex-Officio Members
Harley Reabe, County Board Chair April 2020
Cathy Schmit, County Administrator, April 2020
Jason Jerome, DH&HS Director, April 2021
Shelby Jensen, Eco. Support Unit Rep., April 2021
Kate Meyer, CLTS/CCS Coordinator 2020
Renee Peters, Birth — 3 Rep. April 2020
Susan Sleezer, Children & Family Serv. 2020
Nichol Grathen, Behavioral Health Unit Rep 2020

HEALTH ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(staggered two year terms)
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Patricia Brandstetter, Layperson, April 2020
Tammy Bending, ThedaCare-Berlin, April 2021
Jean Kessler, Layperson, April 2020
Jeanne M. Lyke, MD Layperson, April 2021
Harley Reabe, County Board Supervisor, April 2020
Kathy Munsey, Health Unit Manager, HSC, April 2020
Nancy Hoffmann, Health & Human Service Board, April 2021
DeAnn Thurmer, Ripon Med 2021

TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING COMMITTEE
(Staggered 2-year terms)
Judy Bender, Southern Green Lake Transportation 2021
Betty Bradley, Aging/LTC 2020
Gerald Beuthin Citizen 2021
VACANT 2020
Vicki Bernhagen, County Board 2020
Ed Schuh, FRI 2020
Richard Trochinski, County Board 2020
Jon Vandeyacht, VSO 2021

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE
Harley Reabe, Chair
Dennis Mulder, Vice Chair
Larry Jenkins
Katie Mehn

Brian Floeter
Alternate: Sue Wendt

Elizabeth Otto, Sec.

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES
Harley Reabe, Co. Brd. Chair
Joe Gonyo, Co. Brd. Vice Chair
Cathy Schmit, County Administrator

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
(Staggered 2-year terms)

Lindsey Kemnitz, President 2020
Scott Sommers, Vice President 2021
Harley Reabe, 2020
Ron Theim, 2021
VACANT, 2021
Bob Gintoft, 2020
Mary Lou Neubauer 2020
Scott Mundro, 2020
Elizabeth Otto, Sec./Treas.
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FINANCE COMMITTEE
Harley Reabe, Chairman
Larry Jenkins, Vice-Chair
Robert Lyon
Brian Floeter

Dennis Mulder
Alternate, Dave Abendroth

Elizabeth Otto, Secretary

GREEN LAKE COUNTY CRIMINAL JUSTICE COLLABORATING COUNCIL
MEMBERS
Mark Slate, Circuit Court Judge
Cathy Schmit, County Administrator
Mark Podoll, County Sheriff
Lori Leahy, Jail Administrator
Andrew Christenson, Districty Attorney
Jaclyn Shelton, State Public Defender
Jason Jerome, Director HHS
Matt Stake — Dept of Corrections Div of Community Corrections
City of Berlin Police Chief, Dennis Plantz
City of Green Lake Police Chief, Michael Ratter
City of Markesan Police Chief, Will Pflum
City of Princeton Police Chief, Matt Bargenquast
Rachel Prellwitz — Public Health Nurse
Dawn Klockow — Green Lake County Corporation Counsel
Harley Reabe — Green Lake County Board Chair
Jon McConnell — City of Green Lake Mayor
Carrie Nitz — Treatment Court Coordinator
Joanne Guden — Lay Citizen

GREEN LAKE COUNTY PARKS COMMISSION
Vicki Bernhagen — 6/30/2021
Curt Talma — 6/30/2020
Bill Boutwell — 6/30/2020
Michael Shattuck — 6/30/2022
Jerry Specht — 6/30/2024
Vonn Roberts — 6/30/2023
Todd Morris — 6/30/2025

HIGHWAY SAFETY TRAFFIC COMMISSION
Mark Putzke, Coordinator
Barry Mashuda, Green Lake, Highway Commissioner

Harley Reabe, County Board Chair

Lyle B. Plagenz, Emerius
Mark Podoll, Sheriff, Law Enforcement
Andrew Christenson, DA Legal Rep.
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Judge Mark Slate, Legal Rep.
Rachel Schackow, Secretary, Medical Rep.
Mathew Strickland, State Patrol Rep.
Daniel Brugman PE, Wis DOT Highway Traffic Engineering Rep.
Michael Panosh, Regional Program Manager, Bureau of Trans Safety.
Jason Breaker, Educational Rep.

INTER-COUNTY COORDINATING COMMITTEE
Harley Reabe, Chair County Board

Joe Gonyo, Vice-Chair
Alternate Robert Lyon

LAND CONSERVATION COMMITTEE
Bob Schweder, Chair
Patti Garro, Vice-Chair
Katie Mehn
Andrew Bender, FSA Representative

William Boutwell
Alternate, Dave Abendroth
Secretary Heidi Weishaar

LAND INFORMATION COUNCIL
Harley Reabe, Co Board Chair — Chair
Sarah Guenther, Register of Deeds — Vice Chair.
Paul Gunderson, LLC
Amanda Toney, Treasurer/RPL
Matt Kirkman, LUPZ
Elizabeth Otto, County Clerk, Sec.
Bob Schneider, Realtor
Mark Podoll, Sheriff's Department
Don Lenz, Surveyor
Gerald Stanuch, LIO

LAND USE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMITTEE
Robert Lyon, Chair
Harley Reabe, Vice Chair
Peter Wallace
Curt Talma

William Boutwell
Alternate Keith Hess

Secretary, Carole DeCramer

LIBRARY BOARDS

CAESTECKER LIBRARY BOARD
Sue Wendt, 2020

KINGSTON LIBRARY BOARD
Joy Waterbury, 2020
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MARKESAN LIBRARY BOARD
Vicki Bernhagen, 2020

PRINCETON LIBRARY BOARD
Maureen Schweder, 2020

WINNE-FOX FEDERATED LIBRARY 3 Yr Terms
Patti Pieper, Dec. 2022
Kathy Morris, Dec. 2020

LITTLE GREEN LAKE PROTECTION AND REHABILITATION DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE
Katie Mehn, April 2020

LAKE PUCKAWAY PROTECTION AND REHABILITATION DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE
Bob Schweder, April 2020

LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE
Group 1:
Harley Reabe, County Board Chairman
Luther Olsen, State Representative
Larry Jenkins, County Board Supervisor LE
Group 2:

Barry Mashuda, Highway Department
John Schreiber, DNR Representative
Lenny Langkau, Emergency Medical Services
Ben Jenkins, Ag Agent Representative
Pam Mork, Thedacare
Kathy Munsey, Health Services
Gary Podoll, Emergency Management, Chairman
Mark Podoll, Sheriff, Law Enforcement
Chad Holdorf, Hazmat Team
Bill Wagner, Fire Department, Vice Chairman
Bob Mayer, American Red Cross
Greg Skaar, Markesan Resident Home
Group 3:

Berlin Journal, News Media
Group 4:

VACANT, Community Group, Historical Society
Group 5:

Brian Malnory, Berlin Water & Sewer

PERSONNEL COMMITTEE
Joe Gonyo, Chair
Robert Schweder, Vice Chair
Curt Talma
Sue Wendt
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Robert Lyon
Alternate Charlie Wielgosh

Secretary Elizabeth Otto

PROPERTY & INSURANCE COMMITTEE
Vicki Bernhagen, Chair
Patti Garro, Vice Chair
Richard Trochinski
Dave Abendroth

Keith Hess
Alternate Sue Wendt

Secretary Elizabeth Otto
RAILROAD CONSORTIUM

Vicki Bernhagen
Dennis Mulder

911 REPRESENTATIVE
Gary Podoll, Emergency Management Director

MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT

TOWN OF BERLIN

POLLING PLACE: TOWN HALL N9291 Willard Rd.
Phone 361-4717 (x. 101) Fax 361-4717

Town Meeting 3" Mon. 8 PM

E-mail: town003@centurytel.net
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CHAIRMAN

Robert Bahn N7702 CTH F, Berlin, WI 54923 920-361-3702
SUPERVISORS

Michael Murkley W342 State Rd 91, Berlin, WI 54923 920-361-3189
Robert Chikowski N8716 Landing Rd, Berlin, WI 54923 920-361-2273
CLERK/TREASURER

Brenda Murkley PO Box 5, Berlin, WI 54923 920-361-4717 x101
ASSESSOR

Action Appraisers & Consultants, PO Box 557, Kaukauna, WI 54130 920-766-7323
CONSTABLE

Ken Martin N9539 Ladwig Ln, Berlin WI 54923 920-361-0992
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 13 (Ward 1)

Kathy Morris W1368 Robert Lane, Berlin, WI 54923 920-361-1250
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 19 (ward 2)

Robert Lyon 603 SW Ceresco St, Berlin WI 54923 920-229-4685
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 15 (Ward 3)

Katie Mehn N8851 County Road VV, Berlin WI 54923 920-229-4109

TOWN OF BROOKLYN
Office & Polling Place: N5988 CTH A, Green Lake WI 54941
Phone 920- 294-6600 Fax 294-6698
Town Meeting 2" Tues. 6:00 PM
Email: townofbrooklyn@centurytel.net

Web site: www.townofbrooklyn.com

CHAIRMAN

Mike Wuest N6638 Forest Ridge Rd, Ripon, WI 54971 920-428-6690
SUPERVISORS

Linda Rather N6384 Forest Ridge Rd, Green Lake, WI 54941 614-302-3911
Harley A. Reabe N5878 Lakeview Dr., Green Lake, WI 54941 920-294-0824
Mark Pettack N5856 Spaulding Hill Rd., Ripon, WI 54971 920-295-9094
Ron Triemstra W926 Woodland Circle, Green Lake, WI 54941 920-210-4923
CLERK

Marian Mildebrandt N5697 Skunk Hollow Road, Ripon, WI 54971 920-748-3320
DEPUTY CLERK

Kathy Morris N5988 CTH A, Green Lake, WI 54941 920-294-6600
TREASURER

Amanda Toney N6998 State Rd 49, Green Lake, WI 54941 920-294-0999
ASSESSOR

Grota Appraisal LLC N88 W16573 Main St, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051  262-253-1142
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 11 (ward 1)

Harley A. Reabe N5878 Lakeview Dr., Green Lake, WI 54941 920-294-0824
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 13 (ward 2)

Kathy Morris W1368 Robert Lane, Berlin, WI 54923 920-361-1250
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 9 (Ward 3)

William Boutwell N5982 Killdeer Lane Green Lake, WI 54941 920-539-6386
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CHAIRMAN
Ben Moderow

SUPERVISORS

Dan Berndt
Tom Zick
CLERK
Jeanne Graff
TREASURER
Joyce Harttert
ASSESSOR

Grota Appraisals

TOWN OF GREEN LAKE
Polling Place: Town Hall N4454 Horner Rd
Town Meeting 1t Mon. 7:00 PM
W1170 Center Rd., Markesan, WI 53946

N4613 Lakeview Rd, Markesan, WI 53946
W2803 CTH B, Markesan, WI 53946

W2858 Wick Rd, Markesan, WI 53946
N2998 N. Kearley Rd, Markesan, WI 53946

N88W16573 Main St, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 5 (ward 1)

Peter Wallace

N4222 Blackbird Point Dr., Markesan, WI 53946

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 3 (ward 2)

Curt Talma

530 Hollander St., , Markesan, WI 53946

TOWN OF KINGSTON

920-398-8938

920-858-2220
920-398-2591

920-807-4645

920-398-3557

262-253-1142

920-398-8988

920-229-5251

Polling Place: Town Hall W6368 E. Pine St. Dalton WI 53926

CHAIRMAN
Allan Hoffmann

SUPERVISORS

John Kearns
Morris Vinz, Jr.
CLERK

Sonia Robson
TREASURER

Katherine Scheier

ASSESSOR

Action Appraisers & Consultants, Inc., PO Box 557 Kaukauna, WI 54130

Town Meeting 2" Mon. 7:00 PM
Phone 394-2208 Fax 394-2228

tkingstonclerk@centurylink.net
N786 CTH H, Dalton, WI 53926

W5155 Grand Marsh, Dalton, WI 53926
W6912 Golden Rd, Dalton, WI 53926

W6368 E Pine St, Dalton, WI 53926

W6551 STH 44, Dalton, WI 53926

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 1 (ward 1)

Larry Jenkins

PO Box 43, Kingston, WI 53939

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 6 (ward 2)

Brian Floeter

W3636 Elizabeth Ct., Markesan, WI 53946

TOWN OF MACKFORD
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608-697-5068
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920-394-3942
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CHAIRMAN
Steve Davison

Polling Place: Town Hall, N2270 CTH A, Markesan

Town Meeting 2" Monday 7:30 PM

W1645 Lake Maria Rd, Markesan, WI 53946

SUPERVISORS

Roger Schure
VACANT
CLERK
Sandy James
TREASURER

Brittany Krentz

ASSESSOR

Action Appraisers Consultants

CONSTABLE

Dale Justmann

N2275 Schure Rd, Markesan, WI 53946

W394 CTH S, Markesan, WI 53946
N855 CTH O, Markesan, WI 53946
PO Box 557, Kaukauna WI 54130

N2028 CTH A/S, Markesan, WI 53946

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 3

920-398-3789

920-346-5918

920-398-2693

920-229-1053

920-766-7323

920-398-2477

920-229-5251

920-767-1037

920-295-7116
608-617-6796

920-398-2295

920-394-3391

608-943-8009
608-838-8912

Curt Talma 530 Hollander St., Markesan, WI 53946

TOWN OF MANCHESTER

Polling Place: Senior Citizens Hall, N1645 School St.
Town Meeting 2" Mon. 7:30 PM
CHAIRMAN
Alan D Vinz W4729 Winding Lane, Markesan, WI 53946
SUPERVISORS
Brian Lager W3409 South Gate Rd., Markesan, WI 53946
Daniel E Vinz W4661 County Rd X., Markesan, WI 53946
CLERK
Corrine Krueger W2715 CTH S, Markesan, WI 53946
TREASURER
Connie J. Coon W3305 Main St., Manchester, WI 53947
ASSESSOR
Gardiner Appraisal PO Box 131, Mineral Point WI 53565
Fax:

CONSTABLE
Chumly Mace N2193 Hilltop Rd., Markesan, WI 53946

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 2

Vicki Bernhagen

N1609 Sate Rd 73, Markesan WI 53946

TOWN OF MARQUETTE

920-299-3961

920-398-3311

Polling Place: Town Hall, 306 Lyon St, Village Of Marquette

Town Meeting 2" Wednesday, 7:00 PM
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CHAIRMAN

James Stellmacher W4025 CTH H, Markesan, WI 53946

SUPERVISORS

Keith Frederick W4564 CTH B, Markesan, WI 53946

David Kohn N3178 Sherman Ave, Markesan, WI 53946
CLERK

Sue Leahy W4691 County Rd B, Markesan, WI 53946
TREASURER

Sue Giese W5701 Puckaway Rd, Markesan, WI 53946
ASSESSOR

Action Appraisers Consultants PO Box 557, Kaukauna WI 54130
CONSTABLE

William Kohn N3178 Sherman Ave, Markesan, WI 53946

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 6
Brian Floeter W3636 Elizabeth Ct., Markesan, WI 53946°

TOWN OF PRINCETON
Polling Place: Town Hall N5865 CTH D
Town Meeting 2" Wed. 7 PM

CHAIRMAN

Alan Weckwerth W4350 Old Green Lake Rd, Princeton, 54968
SUPERVISORS

Dan Kuglin W4124 State Rd 23/73, Princeton, 54968
James Otto N5599 County Rd T., Princeton, WI 54968
CLERK

Jill Bartol W5201 Oxbow Trail, Princeton, WI 54968
TREASURER

Becky Wagner W4410 Old Green Lake Rd, Princeton, 54968
ASSESSOR

Associated Appraisal Consultants, Inc.

PO Box 2111, Appleton, WI 54912
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 7 (Ward 1)
Charlie Wielgosh 628 Farmer St., Princeton, WI 54968
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 6 (Ward 2)
Brian Floeter W3636 Elizabeth Ct., Markesan, WI 53946
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 12 (ward 3)
Robert Schweder W5440 Oxbow Trail, Princeton, WI 54968
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 09 (ward 4)
William Boutwell N5982 Killdeer Lane, Green Lake, WI 54941

TOWN OF ST. MARIE
Polling Place: Town Hall N7090 CTH D
Town Meeting 34 Wed. 6:30 PM
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920-896-2505

920-394-3205
920-229-0782

920-229-6360

920-394-3851

920-766-7323

920-229-4801

920-229-0067

920-295-4057

920-229-2558
920-896-2226

920-295-2067

920-295-0120

920-749-1995

920-229-3808

920-229-0067

920-295-3588

920-539-6386



CHAIRMAN

James Karlovich
SUPERVISORS

Doug Vrechek
Russell Beck
CLERK

Joan Beck
TREASURER
Betty Karlovich
ASSESSOR

Gardiner Appraisal

W3472 CTH CC, Princeton, WI 54968

W4590 Huckleberry Rd, Princeton, WI 54968
W3394 CTH CC, Princeton, WI 54968

W3394 CTH CC, Princeton, WI 54968
W3472 CTH CC, Princeton, WI 54968

PO Box 131, Mineral Point WI 53565
Fax:

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 9 (ward 1)

William Boutwell

N5982 Killdeer Lane, Green Lake WI 54941

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 12 (Ward 2)

Robert Schweder

CHAIRMAN
Joe Formiller

SUPERVISORS

Michael Mattice
John Kalupa
CLERK
JoAnne Kempf
TREASURER

Eugene A. Schroeder

ASSESSOR

Action Appraisers

W5440 Oxbow Trail, Princeton WI 54968

TOWN OF SENECA
Polling Place: Town Hall W3201 CTH F
Town Meeting 15t Tues. 5:30 PM
W4490 Chappa Rd, Berlin, WI 54923

W5350 Pine Bluff Rd, Neshkoro, WI 54960
N9104 South Rd., Berlin, WI 54923

W4554 County Road E, Berlin, WI 54923
N9665 CTH EF, Berlin, WI 54923

PO Box 57, Kaukauna, WI 54130

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 12

Robert Schweder

PRESIDENT
Jason Jerome

W5440 Oxbow Trail, Princeton WI 54968

VILLAGE OF KINGSTON
Polling Place: Village Hall 105 W Ann St.
Village Meeting 2" Mon. 7 PM

554 Main St., Kingston, WI 53939
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920-295-3432

920-294-6493

920-294-6493

920-295-3432

608-943-8009
608-838-8912

920-539-6386

920-295-3588

920-361-2693

920-369-8675
920-290-0111

920-570-2871

920-229-1639

920-766-7323

920-295-3588

920-394-2010



CLERK/TREASURER
Kathy Jerome
ASSESSOR

Gardiner Appraisal Service, 1186 E Lake Rd, Mineral Point WI 53565
TRUSTEES

Richie Plath 110 Mill St., Kingston, WI 53939

Billy John Glover James St., Dalton, WI 53924

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 1

Larry Jenkins PO Box 43, Kingston, WI 53939

PO Box 193, Kingston, WI 53939

VILLAGE OF MARQUETTE
Polling Place: Village Hall, 127 E. 4t St.
Village Meeting 2" Mon. 7 PM

PRESIDENT
Arthur A. Cybul
CLERK

Deborah J. Flagel
DEPUTY CLERK
Katie Mehn
TREASURER
Paula M. Gilbertson
ASSESSOR
Gardiner Appraisal

PO Box 61, Marquette, WI 53947
PO Box 61, Marquette, WI 53947
PO Box 61, Marquette, WI 53947
PO Box 61, Marquette, WI 53947

PO Box 131, Mineral Point WI 53565

Fax:

TRUSTEES

Richard S Semrow PO Box 61, Marquette, WI 53947

Jacob Eager PO Box 61, Marquette, WI 53947
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 6

Brian Floeter W3636 Elizabeth Ct., Markesan, WI 53946

CITY OF BERLIN

920-394-3687

608-943-8009

920-229-8225
920-960-2538

920-229-8827

630-776-0629

920-394-9361

920-229-4109

920-767-1241

608-943-8009
608-943-8013

920-382-3931
608-617-6842

920-229-0067

PO BOX 272, 108 N CAPRON ST, BERLIN, WI 54923

Phone 361-5400 Fax 361-5454

Polling Place: Berlin Armory 147 Memorial Dr.

City Council 2" Tues. 7 PM City Hall

MAYOR Richard D. Schramer
CITY ADMIN./CLERK-TREAS Jodie K. Olson
ASSESSOR
Action Appraiser Consultants

PO Box 557, Kaukauna, WI 54130

POLICE CHIEF Dennis Plantz

33

920-361-1899
920-361-5400

920-766-7323

920-361-2121



ALDERMAN DISTRICT 1&7  Jim Lehr 920-361-7686

ALDERMAN DISTRICT 2 Roberta Erdmann 920-361-2460
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 3 Kristina Boeck 920-290-5833
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 4 Joel Bruessel 920-639-4968
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 5 Joshua Nigbor 920-229-6012
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 6 Ron Harke 920-361-4891
CITY ATTORNEY Matt Chier 920-361-9740
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 17 (ward 1) - 920-509-9329
Keith Hess

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 16 (ward 2)

Joe Gonyo 920-361-4925
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 15 (ward 3)

Katie Mehn 920-229-4109
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST.14 (Wards 4)

Dennis Mulder 920-361-4505
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST.19 (Wards 5)

Robert Lyon 920-229-4685
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 18 (Ward 6)

Richard Trochinski 920-290-2560

COUNTY TIF BOARD REP: Dennis Mulder

CITY OF GREEN LAKE
PO BOX 216, 534 MILL ST. GREEN LAKE, WI 54941
Phone 294-6912 Fax 294-0989

Polling Place: City Hall 534 Mill St. City Council 2" Mon. 6 PM

MAYOR Jon McConnell 920-294-6912
CLERK/TREASURER Barbara L. Dugenske 920-294-6912
ASSESSOR

Assoc. Appraisal Consultants, Inc. PO Box 2111, Appleton, WI 54913 920-749-1995
POLICE CHIEF Michael Ratter 920-294-6912
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 1 Jon Smick

ALDERMAN DISTRICT 1 James Janhke 920-294-9933
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 2 Diana Galster-Kinas

ALDERMAN DISTRICT 2 Liane Walsh 920-294-3231
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ALDERMAN DISTRICT 3
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 3
CITY ATTORNEY

George King
Destina Walker
Daniel Sondalle

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 10 (wards 1,2 & 3)

Sue Wendt

813 South St., Apt. 222, Green Lake, WI 54941

COUNTY TIF BOARD REP: Sue Wendt

CITY OF MARKESAN

920-294-6427
920-294-0611
920-295-6477

920-843-1672

PO BOX 352, 150 S. BRIDGE ST, MARKESAN, WI 53946

Phone 398-3031 Fax 398-3991

Polling Place: City Hall 150 S. Bridge St.

MAYOR
CLERK/TREASURER
ASSESSOR

City Council 2" Tues. 7 PM

Rich Slate
Elizabeth Amend

Action Appraisers & Consultants, Inc.
PO Box 557, Kaukauna, WI 54130

POLICE CHIEF

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

ALDERMAN DISTRICT 1
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 1
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 2
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 2
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 3
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 3
CITY ATTORNEY

Will Pflum
Stephen Bieszki
Elizabeth Kazda
Adam Thiem
Dennis Triemstra
Brenda Henke
Stephen Bieszki
David Abendroth
Daniel Sondalle

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 3 (ward 2)

Curt Talma

530 Hollander St., Markesan, WI 53946

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 4 (Wards 1&3)
Dave Abendroth 608 Airport Dr., Markesan, WI 53946
COUNTY TIF BOARD REP: David Abendroth
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920-398-2121
920-767-0066
920-398-1331
920-229-2126
920-398-2685
920-398-2703
920-767-0066
920-896-2494
920-295-6477

920-229-5251

920-896-2494



CITY OF PRINCETON
PO BOX 53, 531 S FULTON ST, PRINCETON, WI 54968
Phone 295-6612 Fax 295-3441

Polling Place: Fire Station 431 W Main St.
City Council 4t Tues. 6 PM

MAYOR Leonard “Charlie” Wielgosh 920-295-6612
CITY ADMINISTRATOR Mary Lou Neubauer 920-295-6612
ASSESSOR

Bowmar Appraisal 3005 W. Brewster, Appleton, WI 54914 920-733-5369
POLICE CHIEF Matt Bargenquast 920-295-6250

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL (WARD 1-2) Lara Roehl

WARD 1-2 Lara Roehl
WARD 1-2 Jasper Kallenbach
WARD 3 Mary Ernest
WARD 3 Patti Garro
WARD 4 Dan Kallas
WARD 4 Robert Bartol
CITY ATTORNEY Dan Sondalle

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 8 (Wards 1,3 & 4)

Patti Garro 438 N Clinton St, Princeton, WI 54968
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 7 (Ward 2)

Charlie Wielgosh 628 S. Farmer St., Princeton, WI 54968

920-229-1145
920-295-6623
920-960-5481
920-299-6016
920-295-3368
414-628-4766
920-295-6477

920-299-6016

920-229-3808

COUNTY TIF BOARD REP: Patti Garro

PRESIDENT
Catherine Kujawa
VICE PRESIDENT
Nick Bartol
TREASURER
Elizabeth Malchetske
CLERK

Dina Dretske
MEMBER

Sara Podoll
MEMBER

Mark Finger
MEMBER

Craig Batley

SCHOOL BOARDS

BERLIN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
2020-2021 SCHOOL BOARD

Term Exp. 4/21 ckujawa@berlin.k12.wi.us

Term Exp. 4/22 nbartol@berlin.k12.wi.us

920-361-2280

920-290-2289

Term Exp. 4/21 bmalchetske@berlin.k12.wi.us 920-361-1824

Term Exp. 4/20 ddretske@berlin.k12.wi.us

Term Exp. 4/22 spodoll@berlin.k12.wi.us

Term Exp. 4/20 mfinger@berlin.k12.wi.us

Term Exp. 4/22 cbatley@berlin.k12.wi.us
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920-229-8654

920-361-2246

920-361-9954

920-361-3655
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MEMBER

Linda Reetz Term Exp. 4/21 Ireetz@berlin.k12.wi.us
MEMBER
Paul Werch Term Exp. 4/20 pwerch@berlin.k12.wi.us
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
2020-2021 SCHOOL BOARD
President

Rita WoelfferBurmania Term Exp. 4/22
Rita.burmania@cambria-frieslandschools.org

Vice President

Dan DeYoung Term Exp. 4/21
Dan.deyoung@cambria-frieslandschools.org
Treasurer

Denise Bancroft-Hart Term Exp. 4/20
Denise.bancrofthart@cambria-frieslandschools.org
Clerk

Jason Graham Term Exp. 4/20
Jason.graham@cambria-frieslandschools.org
Member

Marc Berger Term Exp. 4/22
Marc.berger@cambria-frieslandschools.org
Member

Mark Hoffmann
Mjhoffmann47@gmail.com
Member

Tammy Schepp Term Exp. 4/22
Tammy.schepp@cambria-frieslandschools.org

Term Exp. 4/21

GREEN LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT
2020-2021 SCHOOL BOARD

PRESIDENT

H. Meade Grim Term Exp. 4/21 grimme@qlsd.k12.wi.us
VICE PRESIDENT

Andy Gryske Term Exp. 4/20 gryskea@glsd.k12.wi.us
TREASURER

Loni Meiborg Term Exp. 4/20 meiborgl@glsd.k12.wi.us
CLERK

Ron Triemstra Term Exp. 4/20 triemstrar@qlsd.k12.wi.us
MEMBER

Matt Bond Term Exp. 4/22 bondm@glsd.k12.wi.us
MEMBER

Sue Sorenson Term Exp. 4/22 sorensons@qlsd.k12.wi.us
MEMBER

Sarah Allen Term Exp. 4/21 sallen@glsd.k12.wi.us
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920-361-2845

920-428-0475

920-348-5954

920-348-5002

920-348-6170

920-326-9200

920-210-7922

920-740-4274

920-348-6338

920-229-6204

920-294-4215

920-229-4293

920-294-3957

920-410-1882

920-579-5684

920-229-2037
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MARKESAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
2020-2021 SCHOOL BOARD
PRESIDENT
City of Markesan
James Bogutski Term Exp. 4/22 bogutjim@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-398-3992
VICE PRESIDENT
Towns of Mackford, Fox Lake and Alto

Jon Clark Term Exp. 4/20 clarkjon@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-398-3988
TREASURER

Town of Green Lake and Town of Metomen

Sara Lemke Term Exp. 4/22 lemkesar@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-296-3113
CLERK

At Large from the Town of Manchester and Village of Kingston

Brad Krueger Term Exp. 4/21 kruegbra@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-229-4827
MEMBER

Town of Green Lake and Town of Metomen

Ruth Schwandt Term Exp. 4/20 schwarut@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-428-0089
MEMBER

Village of Marquette, Towns of Marquette and Montello

Joan M. Frederick Term Exp. 4/22 fredejoa@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-394-3205
MEMBER

Towns of Mackford, Fox Lake and Alto

Dennis A Grahn Term Exp. 4/22 grahnden@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-572-0478
MEMBER

Town of Manchester

Darrell Fenske Term Exp. 4/21 fenskdar@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-291-5445
MEMBER

At Large from the Town of Metomen and Village of Fairwater

William S. Kuehn Term Exp. 4/21 kuehnbil@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-346-5766
MEMBER

City of Markesan

David Abendroth Term Exp. 4/20 abenddav@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-896-2494
MEMBER

Towns of Kingston, Scott, Buffalo and Marcellon

Parkis R Waterbury Term Exp. 4/20 waterpar@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-394-3865

MONTELLO SCHOOL DISTRICT
2020-2021 SCHOOL BOARD

PRESIDENT

Lisa Smith Term Exp. 4/2021 Ismith@montelloschools.org 608-697-9686

VICE PRESIDENT

Andy Zellmer Term Exp. 4/2022 azellmer@montelloschools.org 608-807-8836

CLERK

Steve Barganz Term Exp. 4/2021 sbarganz@montelloschools.org 608-697-6790
TREASURER
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Don Lloyd Term Exp. 4/2020

dlloyd@montelloschools.org

608-566-3246

Douglas Coddington Term Exp. 4/2022

dcoddington@montelloschools.org

262-607-0456

Theresa Campion  Term Exp. 4/2022

tcampion@montelloschools.org

608-697-8625

Chuck Harsh Term Exp. 4/2021

clharsh@montelloschools.org

608-369-1109

PRINCETON SCHOOL DISTRICT
2020-2021 SCHOOL BOARD

PRESIDENT
Melissa Schueler
VICE PRESIDENT
Barb Richter
TREASURER
Tracy Ebert
CLERK

Sue Kinas
MEMBER

Bill Sauld
MEMBER
Janine Goben
MEMBER

Josh Zamzow

Term Exp. 4/22
Term Exp. 4/20
Term Exp. 4/21
Term Exp. 4/20
Term Exp. 4/22
Term Exp. 4/21

Term Exp. 4/21

melischu@princeton.k12.wi.us 920-229-6588

barbrich@princeton.k12.wi.us 920-229-5329

traceber@princeton.k12.wi.us 608-289-1410

suekina@princeton.k12.wi.us 920-295-3523

willsaul@princeton.k12.wi.us 920-295-7411

janigobe@princeton.k12.wi.us 309-532-8586

joshzamz@princeton.k12.wi.us 612-413-4407

RIPON SCHOOL DISTRICT
2020-2021 SCHOOL BOARD

PRESIDENT
Gary Rodman
VICE-PRESIDENT

Term Exp. 4/2021

Nicole Dash Term Exp. 4/2021
TREASURER

Josh Rieder Term Exp. 4/2020
CLERK

Tom Stellmacher Term Exp. 4/2020
Betsy Heffernan Term Exp. 4/2021
Andy Lyke Term Exp. 4/2021
Amy Pollesch Term Exp. 4/2020
Nate Zimdars Term Exp. 4/2020
John Sperger Term Exp. 4/2021
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rodmang@ripon.k12.wi.us 920-896-0113

dashn@ripon.k12.wi.us 847-702-5347

Riederj@ripon.k12.wi.us 920-203-3993

StellmacherT@ripon.k12.wi.us 920-748-5365

920-840-2342
920-748-3136
920-299-0959
920-896-2511
920-896-2024

heffernanb@ripon.k12.wi.us
lykea@ripon.k12.wi.us
Pollescha@ripon.k12.wi.us
zimdarsn@ripon.k12.wi.us
Sperger]J@ripon.k12.wi.us
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MONTHLY COUNTY COMMITTEE MEETINGS
(Meeting Dates and Times are subject to change)

For Meeting Agenda’s and Minutes check our website: www.co.green-lake.wi.us

Agriculture/ Extension Education & Fair Committee

Second Tuesday Training Room, Government Center 9:00 AM
Finance
Fourth Wednesday County Board Room, Government Center 5:30 PM

Board of Adjustment
Third Friday (if needed) County Board Room, Government Center 9:00 AM

County Board
No Meetings in January or July unless necessary

Third Tuesday County Board Room, Government Center 6:00 PM
April *Third Tuesday County Board Room, Government Center 9:00 AM
Nov *Second Tuesday after Second Monday in November
County Board Room, Government Center 6:00 PM
Highway
Second Wednesday Training Room, Government Center 4:30 PM

Health & Human Services
Second Monday County Board Room, Government Center 5:00 PM

Judicial/Law Enforcement & Emergency Management

Second Wednesday County Board Room, Government Center 10:30 AM
Land Conservation

Second Thursday Training Room, Government Center 9:00 AM
Personnel

2" Thursday County Board Room, Government Center 6:00 PM

Property & Insurance
First Tuesday County Board Room, Government Center 5:00 PM

Land Use Planning & Zoning
First Thurs Public Hearing, County Board Room, Government Center 5:15 PM
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GREEN LAKE COUNTY CENSUS FIGURES

MUNICIPALITIES 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010
T. BERLIN 882 1065 996 1145 1140
T. BROOKLYN 1262 1431 1798 1904 1826
T. GREEN LAKE 1162 1301 1335 1258 1154
T. KINGSTON 556 708 776 900 1064
T. MACKFORD 650 622 616 585 560
T. MANCHESTER 777 812 774 848 1022
T. MARQUETTE 310 393 400 481 531
T. PRINCETON 952 1287 1363 1540 1434
T. ST. MARIE 320 310 348 341 351
T. SENECA 366 383 395 424 408
V. KINGSTON 343 328 346 288 326
V. MARQUETTE 161 204 182 169 150
C. BERLIN 5297 5387 5304 5222 5435
C. GREEN LAKE 1109 1208 1064 1100 960
C. MARKESAN 1285 1452 1496 1396 1476
C. PRINCETON 1446 1479 1458 1504 1214
TOTAL 18848 20350 20690 19105 19051

2018 Final Estimate
Green Lake County Population

Town Berlin 1,139
Town Brooklyn 1,860
Town Green Lake 1,157
Town Kingston 1,085
Town Mackford 559
Town Manchester 1,044
Town Marquette 544
Town Princeton 1,443
Town St. Marie 358
Town Seneca 410
Village Kingston 326
Village Marquette 151
City Berlin 5,494
City Green Lake 996
City Markesan 1,431
City Princeton 1,177
Total 19,174

(Approximately 14,931 of the estimated population for Green Lake County are of voting age.)
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ZIP CODES FOR GREEN LAKE COUNTY

BERLIN
DALTON
GREEN LAKE
KINGSTON
MANCHESTER
MARKESAN
MARQUETTE
NESHKORO
PRINCETON
RANDOLPH
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54923
53926
54941
53939
53946
53946
53947
54960
54968
53956
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